teleborsa //

Informazione Regolamentata n.

0260-70-2023

Data/Ora Inizio
Diffusione
18 Ottobre 2023

09:10:59

Euronext Milan

Societa' : TISCALI

Identificativo : 182361

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : TISCALIN07 - Capoccia

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 18 Ottobre 2023 09:10:58

Data/Ora Inizio : 18 Ottobre 2023 09:10:59

Diffusione

Oggetto : Tessellis S.p.A. - Tessellis participates in

the "NextGems Conference 2023"

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



TESSELLIS

Tessellis participates in the "NextGems Conference 2023"

Cagliari, 18 October 2023

Tessellis S.p.A. announces its participation in the fourth "NextGems" Investor Conference today, October 18th, 2023. The conference, organized by Virgilio IR, will be held at the headquarters of Borsa Italiana.

During the day, Tessellis S.p.A., represented by the CEO Davide Rota, the CFO Fabio Bartoloni and the Investor Relations Officer Patrizia Tammaro, will give institutional investors an update on the results of the last 12 months.

At the conference, the Company will present its activities over the past year, and the main activities that are bringing improvement in the profitability of the consumer segment, new offerings for SMEs, growth in the "Innovation & Media" segment, debt reduction, and improved in the cashflow management.

"This is our second opportunity to meet with institutional investors and the financial community. We are building relationships with qualified investors and Italian and international institutional funds, thus developing long-term relationships," said CEO, Davide Rota.

Investor Relations Officer

Patrizia Tammaro Silva <u>patrizia.tammarosilva@tiscali.com</u> +39 335 7959913

Press Office

Ilenia Loi <u>ilenia.loi@tiscali.com</u> +39 070 46011

About Tessellis

Tessellis S.p.A. (Italian Stock Exchange. Milan: TSL) is the holding company of the Group born from the merger between Linkem Retail and Tiscali S.p.A. and includes among its business areas that of Tiscali Italia S.p.A., national operator among the first in the ultrabroadband segment (FWA - Fixed Wireless Access and FTTH - Fiber To The Home), the portal www.tiscali.it, one of the main Italian news portals, with about 8 million visitors per month to its credit, as well as the advertising concessionaire Veesible s.r.l.

TESSELLIS

Fine Comunicato n	.0260-70
-------------------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 3